il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From February 4 to 6, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,159 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,159 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
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[11 How concerned or unconcerned are you about the Veryconcerned ................... 29% 52% 23% 9%
Supreme Court doing each of the following: Somewhat concerned .............. 24 30 24 18
— Repealing the Affordable Care Act, sometimes referred to Only a little concerned ............. 16 11 20 18
as "Obamacare” Not at all concerned ............... 31 7 33 56
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[2] How concerned or unconcerned are you about the Veryconcerned ................... 54% 67% 54% 42%
Supreme Court doing each of the following: Somewhat concerned .............. 25 23 25 28
— Making it so that Americans can be denied or pay a higher Only a little concerned ............. 12 7 13 16
price for health insurance due to a pre-existing condition Not at all concerned . . . ... 8 2 8 15
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[31 How concerned or unconcerned are you about the Veryconcerned ................... 38% 58% 31% 21%
Supreme Court doing each of the following: Somewhat concerned .............. 28 28 27 28
— Reversing Medicaid expansion, a program that allows Only a little concerned ............. 18 9 22 25
lower-income Americans to get health insurance Not atall concerned ............... 16 5 20 26
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[4]1 How concerned or unconcerned are you about the Very concerned ................... 43% 66% 40% 22%
Supreme Court doing each of the following: Somewhat concerned .............. 20 20 22 19
— Reversing the precedent set by Roe v. Wade which Only a little concerned ............. 12 8 13 17
constitutionally guarantees women's right to have an Not at all concerned . . ... ... 24 6 25 42
abortion if they so choose
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[51 How concerned or unconcerned are you about the Veryconcerned ................... 37% 58% 38% 15%
Supreme Court doing each of the following: Somewhat concerned .............. 27 29 27 25
— Removing environmental protections established under Only a little concerned ............. 17 10 15 27
the Clean Air Act Not at all concerned ............... 19 3 20 33
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[61] How concerned or unconcerned are you about the Veryconcerned ................... 51% 71% 49% 31%
Supreme Court doing each of the following: Somewhat concerned .............. 21 16 20 26
— Striking down state laws that require background checks Only a little concerned ............. 12 7 15 17
before someone purchases a gun Not at all concerned ............... 16 6 17 26
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[71 How much have you heard about Justice Stephen
Breyer's retirement from the U.S. Supreme Court?

[8] Do you support or oppose President Biden nominating a
Black woman to the U.S. Supreme Court?

[9] President Biden is considering who he will nominate to
the U.S. Supreme Court. Both Democratic and Republican
Senators have come out in favor of him nominating a Black
woman to the U.S. Supreme Court.

Knowing what you know now, do you support or oppose
President Biden nominating a Black woman to the U.S.
Supreme Court?

[10] Which statement comes closest to your view, even if
neither are exactly right?
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AlOt oo 29% 37% 22% 26%
Alittle ... 42 34 50 44
Nothingatall ..................... 29 29 28 30
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Strongly support ................ 37% 68% 33% 8
Somewhat support .............. 26 24 27 26
Somewhat oppose ............... 12 4 13 19
Strongly oppose ................. 15 2 12 30
Don'tknow ................... .. 11 2 14 17
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 63% 92% 60% 34
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .. 27 6 25 49
SUPPORT(NET) ................. +36 +86 +35 -15
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Strongly support ................ 38% 70% 33% 8%
Somewhat support .............. 26 23 26 31
Somewhat oppose ............... 13 3 14 22
Strongly oppose . ...l 13 2 12 25
Don'tknow ..................... 10 2 15 14
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 64% 93% 59% 39%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 26 5 26 47
SUPPORT(NET) ................. +38 +88 +33 -8
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The Senate should hold hearings
and call a vote on President Biden's
Supreme Court nominee as soon as
possible. ..... ... . ... ... L 50% 71% 45% 30%

The Senate should take its time and
prioritize other issues before filling
Justice Breyer's seat, even if that
means leaving a vacancy on the
Supreme Court. ................... 39 19 39 60

Don'tknow ....................... 11 9 16 9



